TOWN OF TOPSFIELD
TOWN ELECTION
May 3, 2018

The polls opened at 7:00 AM on May 3, 2018 at St. Rose of Lima Church Hall, 12 Park Street, with Paula Burke as
Election Warden, and Frederick Glatz as Constable. The following election workers were sworn to the faithful
performance of their duties:

Fred Capobianco, Carole Carter, Chris Cotti, Elaine Crippen, Kathy Curran, Jan Englehardt, Judy Forrest, Audrey
larocci, Ruth Lucy, Debra Parkhurst, Dorothy Roberts, and Diane Torrey

The polls were closed at 8:00 PM, and 1525 ballots were cast. There were 4457 persons registered to vote in this
election. The results are as follows:

Moderator, One Year

Stephen T. Whelan 752 *
Jeanine P. Cunniff 683
Blanks 88
Write Ins 2

Selectman, Three Years (\Vote for Two)

Boyd R. Jackson 756 *
Lynne A. Bermudez 1117 *
Eldon D. Goodhue 488
Kim M. Sherwood 488
Blanks 200
Write Ins 1

Elementary School Committee, Three Years

Charise Nulsen 1089 *
Blanks 430
Write Ins 6

Assessor, Three Years

Robert E. Kanter 1060 *
Blanks 462
Write Ins 3

Commissioner of Trust Funds, Three Years

David G. Strachan, Jr. 738 *
Lauren Diane Gomes 494
Blanks 292
Write Ins 1
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Housing Authority, Five Years
Gerard L. McCarthy

Blanks

Write Ins

Library Trustee, Three Years (Vote for Two)
Olivia Marie Gatti

Kathryn S. Hartmann

Shelley Zatsky

Blanks

Write Ins

Park & Cemetery Commissioner, Three Years

Steven Mscisz
Blanks
Write Ins

Planning Board, Three Years
C. Josh Rownd

Blanks

Write Ins

Regional School Committee, Three Years
Zillie Theodorou Bhuju

Blanks

Write Ins

Road Commissioner, Three Years
Joseph K. Gibbons

Blanks

Write Ins

Water Commissioner, Three Years
Mark F. Gallagher

Blanks

Write Ins

1032 *
490

760 *

724 *

495
1070

1111 *
407

1023 *
497

1100 *
422

1081 *
438

1078 *
442
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QUESTION ONE:

Do the voters of the Town of Topsfield support a change to hold town meetings at the Masconomet Regional School
District Auditorium located at 20 Endicott Road in Boxford, Massachusetts?

YES 1098
NO 286
BLANK 141

A true copy attest:

Mary E. Willis
Town Clerk
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