TOWN OF TOPSFIELD TOWN ELECTION May 3, 2018

The polls opened at 7:00 AM on May 3, 2018 at St. Rose of Lima Church Hall, 12 Park Street, with Paula Burke as Election Warden, and Frederick Glatz as Constable. The following election workers were sworn to the faithful performance of their duties:

Fred Capobianco, Carole Carter, Chris Cotti, Elaine Crippen, Kathy Curran, Jan Englehardt, Judy Forrest, Audrey Iarocci, Ruth Lucy, Debra Parkhurst, Dorothy Roberts, and Diane Torrey

The polls were closed at 8:00 PM, and 1525 ballots were cast. There were 4457 persons registered to vote in this election. The results are as follows:

Moderator, One Year Stephen T. Whelan Jeanine P. Cunniff Blanks Write Ins	752 683 88 2	*
<u>Selectman, Three Years (Vote for Two)</u> Boyd R. Jackson Lynne A. Bermudez Eldon D. Goodhue Kim M. Sherwood Blanks Write Ins	756 1117 488 488 200 1	*
<u>Elementary School Committee, Three Years</u> Charise Nulsen Blanks Write Ins	1089 430 6	*
Assessor, Three Years Robert E. Kanter Blanks Write Ins	1060 462 3	*
<u>Commissioner of Trust Funds, Three Years</u> David G. Strachan, Jr. Lauren Diane Gomes Blanks Write Ins	738 494 292 1	*

Housing Authority, Five Years Gerard L. McCarthy Blanks Write Ins	1032 490 3	*
Library Trustee, Three Years (Vote for Two) Olivia Marie Gatti Kathryn S. Hartmann Shelley Zatsky Blanks Write Ins	760 724 495 1070 1	*
Park & Cemetery Commissioner, Three Years Steven Mscisz Blanks Write Ins	1111 407 7	*
<u>Planning Board, Three Years</u> C. Josh Rownd Blanks Write Ins	1023 497 5	*
Regional School Committee, Three Years Zillie Theodorou Bhuju Blanks Write Ins	1100 422 3	*
Road Commissioner, Three Years Joseph K. Gibbons Blanks Write Ins	1081 438 6	*
Water Commissioner, Three Years Mark F. Gallagher Blanks Write Ins	1078 442 5	*

QUESTION ONE:

Do the voters of the Town of Topsfield support a change to hold town meetings at the Masconomet Regional School District Auditorium located at 20 Endicott Road in Boxford, Massachusetts?

YES1098NO286BLANK141

A true copy attest:

Mary E. Willis Town Clerk